September 3, 2007
LUTHER AUCTIONS
14


1
Rosemale decorated wooden ale bowl, 6"x 11" {est $100-200}
______

2
Antique wooden tea caddy, mahogany with brass handles & key, 6"x 11" {est $150-250}
______

3
Burlwood hinged cigar box, 5"x 8 1/2" {est $60-120}
______

4
Inlaid burlwood hinged box, 4 1/2"x 7 1/2" {est $60-120}
______

5
Spinning wheel with original paint (some damages) 24 "x 36" {est $80-150}
______

6
Spinning wheel, oak (some parts missing) 32"x 36 " {est $80-150}
______

7
Brass & wood shepherds hook from Minnesota Masonic Lodge, 17 1/2" long {est $40-80}
______

8
Framed fashion print, circa 1860 Paris 8 1/2" diameter {est $40-80}
______

9
Circus poster, King Bros. 1965 framed, 26"x 40" {est $100-200}
______

10
Needlework sampler (faded with damages) framed 12"x 24" with deer & geometric design {est $100-200}
______

11
Civil War era? Band uniform with hat & epaulettes, Armstrong Co Detroit, Michigan (as is condition) {est $100-200}
______

12
Woven coverlet with unusual orange color woven in 3 pieces, size 60"x 76" condition good {est $80-150}
______

13
Pair of W&W-Kosmos bronze & opal glass lamps converted to electric 20" tall {est $250-350}
______

14
Kellogg litho, Jeff Subdues & Jeff Rampant, two faced 9"x 13" (some staining & damage) with frame {est $150-250}
______

15
Civil War Wisconsin discharge paper, 18th regiment Eagle regiment 8 1/2"x 11" {est $100-150}
______

16
Book 'The Winning the West' by Theodore Roosevelt 1905 {est $30-50}
______

17
Indian Wars CDV soldier photo, Zumbrota, MN 4 1/2"x 6 1/2" {est $50-100}
______

18
Spanish American CDV soldier photo, Eau Claire, WI 4 1/2"x 6 1/2" {est $50-100}
______

19
Photo- soldier medical officer, war unknown 3 1/2"x 7" framed {est $80-120}
______

20
1867 engineers map- Battlefield of Spottsylvania Courthouse, Image size 31"x 19 1/4", colored  highlights with some damages, folds, small tears &    holes, hand writing on front & back, small water stain{est $150-250}
______

21
Book 'A Thrilling Narrative of the Minnesota Massacre & the Sioux War of 1862 & 1863' by A P Connolly, 1896 (cover & binding as is) along with calling card & photo 3 1/4"x 4 1/2", circa 1910 of A P Connolly- he served in 6th MN Infantry Est:$150-250.
______





22
58 caliber cartridge box with plate (dents), no tins (leather worn. buckle missing? no manufactures stamp) size 8"x 7" {est $250-350}
______

23
1865 Quartermaster document from Fort Snelling with rare war era Brigadier General H H Sibley signature & signature of Captain R C Olin, 10 1/4"x 16" (fold creases) {est $100-200}
______

24
Minnesota Yearbook for 1851 by W G LeDuc along with a territorial map of Minnesota, book size 4 3/4"x 7 1/4" (cover as is, pages dog eared, blank page torn, 2 pages hand written, etc marks, 1 with library sticker) map size 17"x 13" (some damages)Est: $300-400
______

25
3 relics dug from farm adjacent to Antietam Battlefield, Maryland (1963) - metal eagle medallion 21/2" diameter & 2 small buckles...lot {est $100-200}
______

26
Collection of Spanish American & Civil War, etc ribbons including button & sergeant chevrons from 13thMinnesota, "Welcome Home" button size 2 1/8  " (spotting to celluloid, some celluloid around edge on back missing...lot {est $200-300}
______

27
8 Spanish American War era cabinet cards from Minnesota, in uniform, 2 armed, 6 measure 4 1/4"x 6 1/2" & 2 measure 5"x 7 1/4" (1 photo noticeably faded) {est $100-200}
______

28
Customized beaded/needlepoint & leather Civil War belt in German 'Gut Heil' on outside, stenciled on inside 'Co A 25th WI...' (hard to read but believed to be WI infantry) The 25th LaCrosse was sent to MN to fight Sioux. Overall length 36 1/2" (damages) Est: 350.-650.
______

29
4 Spanish American War items; 26th Annual Encampment booklet, Minnesota 1930, 6"x 9" pencil writing on cover, John G McEwen Camp- Duluth- By-Laws booklet 3 7/8"x 5 1/4" (front page torn, pencil, writing, stained) & 2 documents for E H Carpenter (damages)
______

30
Antique carved wood carousel horse 60" long x 59 " high with brass pole on cast iron base, possibly Parker (some restoration, as seen) {est $2000-3000}
______

31
Early carved & painted wooden 'Bucking Bronco' overall length 41 1/2" (leather ear & wheels missing, holes in cloth saddle, right front hoof missing) {est $150-250}
______

32
Early wooden spinning wheel 42" long x 40" high {est $150-250}
______

33
Charlie McCarthy doll 30" long (flaking & cracking to head & around back of ears, flaking to bottom of shoes) {est $100-200}
______





34
Indian beaded sash 35" long not including fringe (a few beads missing near center & some other spots) {est $200-400}
______

35
Pine mercantile cabinet with St Cloud, MN label 31" wide x 43" tall  {est $200-400}
______

36
Virginia plantation pine folding harvest table 3'x 6' {est $400-600}
______

37
Early pine 2 door dry sink cabinet 45"x 30" {est $200-300}
______

38
Pine spool bed with rails {est $100-200}
______

39
Hand painted canvas stuffed goose decoy (as is) {est $60-120}
______

40
Pair of ornate composition candle stands 19"x tall...lot {est $40-80}
______

41
Primitive oil painting on board- puppies, 8"x 19" (some paint losses) {est $40-80}
______

42
Antique American pine rocker with arms {est $80-150}
______

43
Woven rug 6'x 9', braided rug 3'x 5' & Sisal rug 4'x  6'...lot {est $50-100}
______

44
Scandinavian pine dry sink 30"x 43" {est $200-300}
______

45
Sessions banjo clock with George Washington panel 10 "x 28" {est $150-250}
______

46
New Haven banjo clock with reverse painted panels (glass panels as is) 8"x 25" {est $100-150}
______

47
French pillar clock with boulle inlay 10"x 21"{est $300-400}
______

48
American oak shelf clock 13"x 22" {est $80-150}
______

49
E N Welch wall clock with second hand 8"x 8" {est $150-250}
______

50
Roth Bros. brass ship's clock, 6" diameter {est $150-250}
______

51
Civil War notebook, J A Kimball Co. A 29th Regiment 1864 {est $100-200}
______

52
Civil War hat with letter (dated 1862, Nashville signed by Irving Best) found in hat (as is) with  display case {est $300-500}
______

53
Woven Navajo rug 1950's- 60's double saddle blanket 28"x 58" {est $300-500}
______

54
Early woven Navajo rug, diamond pattern 52"x 38" {est $300-500}
______

55
Pendleton wool Beaver State blanket 60"x 76" {est $100-200}
______

56
Ornate cast iron Prize #19 parlor stove 24"x 27" {est $100-200}
______

57
Signed Olendorf 1954 watercolor- street scene 13"x44" {est $150-250}
______

58
2 watercolors & 2 framed prints including Lone Wolf...lot {est $50-100}
______

























59
Thomas Lowry Archive including 1) tin type 1/4 plate of Lowry (beard), 2) Private street car photo print, 3) Picture of Lowry home, 4) Photo album of Horace Lowry's (son of T Lowry) western trip & 5) 1/2 plate cased photo of Lowry's mother. Thomas Lowry was a friend of A Lincoln, owner of Lincoln funeral car, president of railroads & Twin Cities street cars. 1) case is in 2 pieces, 2) 7"x 4 3/4" creased, penciled on back along with masking tape, 3) 10"x 6", 4) 11 1/2"x 7", 1 page missing...lot Est: $400.-800.
______

60
Flag eagle top, 53rd Ohio Infantry - metal- 5"x 5" mounted on stone & wood stand, 7 3/4" wide by8 1/2" high overall dimensions, written on bottom of stand is: O H Dutton 1961 Buckeye Lake Ohio {est $200-400}
______

61
3 sterling souvenir spoons- Minneapolis & St Paul, Minnehaha Falls- 2 @ 6 6/8" & 1 @ 4"...lot {est $45-80}
______

62
Civil War flag holder belt 56" long {est $150-250}
______

63
Andrew Johnson presidential commission for Isaac P Woodell- Brevet Captain, July 23rd 1867, hand stamped, not signed 16"x 19 1/2" {est $150-350}
______

64
California document for commissioner of Deed 1868 for Samuel E Crawford (86th Ohio Infantry) signed H H Haight- Governor 21"x 16" (small tears in center crease) {est $100-200}
______

65
CDV signed 'Yours A Jackson' (from a Minnesota album  with other soldiers) Jackson was in Minnesota 2nd Calvary {est $80-150}
______

66
Relics from Chicamagua battlefield area including canteen, pistol, sword, lock & rosette in display case16 1/4"x 12 1/4" {est $400-600}
______

67
(R) Confederate Reunion flag- 3rd Tennessee, 31 1/2"x 26" (small holes & some tears through out) {est $400-650}
______

68
Early pine step back cupboard with spice & flour drawers 50"x 84"x 28" deep {est $1000-1500}
______

69
Excelsior store display case 35"x 36" {est $400-600}
______

70
Early walnut lift top dough box 42"x 29" {est $200-300}
______

71
6 American stenciled rush seat chairs...lot {est $150-250}
______

72
Wooden Folk Art dollhouse 46"x 34" {est $200-300}
______

73
Log measuring tool & hook {est $60-120}
______

74
Group of early photos- trains, military, etc...lot {est $200-300}
______

75
Theodore Roosevelt ribbon by National Ribbon Co 3"x 5 1/2" {est $80-150}
______





76
Northern Wisconsin handbook 1895, US Travelers Guide 1844 & fold out map of Minnesota land for sale...lot  {est $250-350}
______

77
2 Whitney photo items- Old Bets & Falls of St Anthony...lot {est $150-250}
______

78
Group of 9 Civil War CDVs, etc including Grant & Lincoln...lot {est $250-350}
______

79
Oil on board- Victorian landscape with deer 8"x 10", artist signed {est $80-150}
______

80
Victorian baseball scrapbook with advertising trade cards {est $250-350}
______

81
2 vols. 'Our Islands and Their People' 1899...lot {est$150-250}
______

82
Weller Dickensware Monk tankard {est $80-120}
______

83
American Pine Ridge pottery plate, artist signed E Carter {est $200-300}
______

84
Group of Civil War era Harper's Weekly pages...lot {est $150-250}
______

85
Postcard album with real photo Wisconsin, St Paul, etc cards {est $100-200}
______

86
2 photos- logging camps by Richardson Photo Co, 4 1/2"x 15" (some losses)..lot {est $150-250}
______

87
Dakota Territory Land Grant dated 1888 signed by Grover Cleveland {est $80-150}
______

88
Diamond Dyes tin litho embossed sign, American Artworks 1912, 11 1/2"x 20" {est $300-400}
______

89
Tin litho 'The Diamond Dyes' sign with original frame 13"x 16" (some paint losses) {est $200-300}
______

90
Framed numbered artist signed Moon print 'Tidal Wave  Over Ploesit' with bomber remains & Hughes, Merrill,  Bowlen, Appold & Blackis autographs, 14 1/2"x 25 " {est $300-500}
______

91
Unframed numbered 7/580 artist signed Millette print 'Winter Repose- Red Fox' 15"x 20" {est $40-60}
______

92
Rosemale decorated dovetailed immigrant trunk dated 1861, 41" wide, 21" tall, 21" deep with key  {est $400-600}
______

93
2 vol. Set 'Minnesota in the Civil and Indian War' 1889 from the Captain Allan Adams Archives (minor losses)...lot {est $300-500}
______

94
Civil War era items from Captain Allan Adams Archives Co. A Hatchs battalion of calvary brought back Indians from far north to Fort Snelling. Group includes canteen, shell pouch, letters & ribbon...lot {est $200-400}
______

95
Civil War era sword Mansfield & Lamb 1864, 41" with scabbard (some losses to blade, scabbard dented) {est $400-600}
______

96
Civil War era non commissioned officer's sword stamped F P, 37" with leather scabbard {est $400-600}
______





97
Advertising Harris Woolens display box with football motif 28" wide 11" deep {est $50-100}
______

98
Die cut Pepsi Santa Claus stand-up 25"x 50" complete with some losses {est $100-200}
______

99
King Standard of the WC store display case 6"x 10" {est $80-120}
______

100
2 tin advertising signs- Colonial Bread 11"x 24" & Master Bread door push bar 29"x 3"...lot {est $100-150}
______

100A
Antique cast iron eagle ornament, possibly architectural (some losses) 10"x 12"x 30". Est: $200.-400.
______

101
Enameled advertising sign Taystee Bread (losses by mounting holes) 9 1/2"x 16" {est $80-150}
______

102
Enameled Texaco 'No Smoking' sign 23"x 4" (some losses) & wood Canadian Club thermometer (faded)...lot {est $80-150}
______

103
2 advertising display items- Speedball Pen Tips & LeRoi Socks...lot {est $80-120}
______

104
Book 1903 'The Book of Minnesota' 16"x 22" (some staining, tears, pencil marks) {est $100-200}
______

105
4 books- Colliers Atlas 1935, Minnesota Legislative Manual 1895, Titanic 1912 & Fighting ships 1979 (some damages) {est $80-120}
______

106
Antique American tiger maple 4 poster bed with rails {est $400-600}
______

107
Antique immigrant trunk with some original paint (lacking key) 45" wide, 21" high, 21" deep{est $300-500}
______

108
Red Wing 30 gallon birch leaf crock with black  stampings, near mint condition {est $350-500}
______

109
Vintage 1972 Arctic Cat Kiddy Cat snowmobile (complete, as seen condition) {est $700-900}
______

110
4 gallon salt glaze butter churn (no cover, chips inside lip) {est $80-120}
______

111
Red Wing Ressler Bros. Owatonna, Minnesota advertising bean pot (hairline) {est $80-120}
______

112
Pair of cast iron owl andirons with jeweled eyes 11 1/2" tall {est $100-200}
______

113
6 Sleepyeye pottery pitchers 4"x to 9" (1 with hairline, some staining)...lot {est $400-600}
______

114
Framed watercolor signed Kurt Schulzt - Dresden 10 "x 15 1/2" {est $100-200}
______

115
Framed Rolf Armstrong Brown & Bigelow print 19"x  23" {est $100-200}
______

116
Stenciled wooden banana box 16"x 34" {est $80-150}
______

117
Folk Art wooden pond sailer 19" long, 26" tall with stand {est $150-250}
______





118
Folk Art wooden pond sailer 24" long, 22" tall{est $100-200}
______

119
Framed signed Johann Strauss 1930 ship painting on board 24"x 40" {est $400-600}
______

120
Cowans grain dockage tester model? With stenciling 11"x 28" 16" tall {est $200-300}
______

121
R B Reinecker oil on board- ducks, signed under frame 24"x 30" {est $300-500}
______

122
Framed signed Rhynard Klingbeil oil on board- ducks 24"x 48" {est $300-500}
______

123
Group of advertising printers blocks & plates in 2  boxes...lot {est $100-200}
______

124
Vintage carved log wooden bookshelf 42" wide, 55 " tall (some distress cracks) {est $200-400}
______

125
Atwood's store coffee tin 18" wide, 17" tall, 14" deep {est $150-250}
______

126
Folk Art wooden ship model 28" long 30" tall {est $250-350}
______

127
2 antique signed Old Hickory child's rockers (replaced seats, some damage)...lot {est $400-600}
______

128
3 Western log motif bar stools, 32" tall...lot {est $150-250}
______

129
Antique American carved wood platform rocking horse with original paint (no tail or mane, as seen condition) 28" tall, 34" long {est $400-600}
______

130
7 stereo cards of Minneapolis & St Paul city street scenes, etc from 1870-1897, many local photographers...lot {est $350-450}
______

131
Engraving of George Washington with printed signature & antique oval frame from Civil War era, image size 5"x 7" (some flaking to frame) {est $80-150}
______

132
Collection of assorted ribbons including GAR- New Hampshire, WRC, Sons of Vets, etc in display case 16  1/4"x 12 1/4" (some shredding & staining to   ribbons)...lot {est $40-80}
______

133
Millard Fillmore (13th President) signature with date on end board of a book 7 3/4"x 5" {est $80-120}
______

134
Collection of Civil War era bill heads from St Paul, 1862, etc...lot {est $40-60}
______

135
Book 'Boots & Saddles' by Elizabeth Custer, 1885, 1st edition with engraving of George Custer (cover cloth  worn, some tears & staining, 1st page torn, pencil marks to 1 page, small staining throughout out) 5 1/2"x 7 1/2" {est $170-250}
______

136
Civil War cap box stamped H G Haedrich (of Philadelphia) with caps & pick, 3 3/4"x 5 1/2"{est $170-225}
______

137
GAR belt & buckle, rare pattern cast metal buckle & buff belt, 31" long {est $120-225}
______













138
Albumen photo of Franz Sigel (Union General) image size 7 1/4"x 5 1/4", taken post Civil War by EE Seiter, photo, New Ulm (some discoloration)     highlights to eye & hair, frame size 11"x 13" {est $150-200}
______

139
Albumin photo- bust view of Union soldier, No ID, 5 1/2"x 9" glued to paper backing {est $80-150}
______

140
2 CDV albums, Civil War era- 1 in book form with CDVs & tin types, Green album 5 3/8"x 6 1/4" (tear to spine cloth), brown album 4 1/2"x 5 1/8"x 21/2" (leather worn, book cover separated from spine)...lot {est $70-150}
______

141
1st Minnesota National Guard 1902 Commission for Corp. Alfred Mortensen signed by John H Friedrich who commanded the 13th Minnesota in Spanish American War, this regiment started as 1st MN Volunteer Infantry 1861, 14 1/2"x 19 1/4" frame size (staining)Est 80-150
______

142
4th Minnesota Commission- Civil War, dated Oct. 1864 signed by officers James C Edson & Watson W Rich, 15 "x 9 1/2" (edges missing pieces some holes to  main body, stains, creases) {est $100-150}
______

143
(R) Minnesota National Guard jacket, double breasted with state buttons- Corporals Chevrons, c.1885-90 (some cloth tearing near a few button shanks, some    small moth damages) length 34" {est $500-1000}
______

144
Civil War era Bowie knife made by Samuel Robinson, Sheffield England, 6" blade, 10 1/2" overall  with stag handle & homemade leather & brass tipped    sheathe 7 1/2" {est $600-900}
______

145
58 caliber cartridge box with tins, no makers stamp, brass plate (1 buckle missing) 8"x 6" {est $400-600}
______

146
1/6 plate tin type, standing, armed Union soldier, 1/2 case (some scratches) {est $250-350}
______

147
Civil War bayonet stamped US 19" long {est $80-150}
______

148
CDV of George A Custer, rare view- seated, full length view in boots, gloves, scarf, back mark Styles' Vermont Gallery of Art....Burlington Vermont (some areas of photo scuffed off, penciled on back) {est $1000-2000}
______

149
37 star flag in circular pattern 8 1/2"x 5 1/2" actual size, c.1865, framed 13"x 10" {est$200-300}
______

















150
Surgeons box 'Capital' box, empty, J M Pickthall brass plaque on cover marked inside West Smithfield London, 17" long, 8 1/4" wide, 3 1/2" deep (wood  cracked on bottom & left top) {est $170-250}
______

151
2 framed American Folk Art paintings- Indian maiden 12"x 22" & farm scene, 12"x 16"...lot {est $100-200}
______

152
Pair of hand wrought iron Scandinavian dragon andirons 20" tall {est $200-300}
______

153
Norwegian carved wood mangle, 32" long, c. 18th century {est $200-400}
______

154
Hand decorated 5 gallon salt glaze crock, likely Midwest manufacturer {est $300-500}
______

155
8 gallon Albany Slip brown hand turned churn (no cover, minor flakes) {est $300-500}
______

156
4 yellow ware bowls 7" to 14"- Red Wing, Watt, etc...lot {est $150-250}
______

157
White Utica decorated 3 gallon salt glaze jug (hairline near spout) {est $200-400}
______

158
Mammy pottery cookie jar (hairline) & Brayton Mammy vase (chips)...lot {est $150-250}
______

159
2 framed Black Americana items including 1866 Kentucky indenture contract & 1908 racist advertising 12"x 16"...lot {est $200-300}
______

160
Vermont Tubbs Co tagged snowshoe armchair, c.1930 {est$200-300}
______

161
2 carved wood decoys- Mason mallard & early pintail...lot {est $200-300}
______

162
Pair of carved bluebill duck decoys signed Milt Geyer, Wisconsin...lot {est $400-600}
______

163
Arts & Crafts landscape photograph on canvas, original oak frame 20"x 30" {est $200-400}
______

164
Large Native American Olla pot 9" tall (chip) {est$200-400}
______

165
Signed Heiberg 1939 oil on canvas- rocky seashore, 30"x 45" {est $200-400}
______

166
Antique Robin Hood wooden coaster wagon with original paint (some wear) {est $200-400}
______

167
Screen door- stick & ball vintage American oak 36"x 81 1/2" {est $200-300}
______

168
Screen door- stick & ball vintage American oak 35 1/4"x 81 1/2" {est $200-300}
______

169
Pre Civil War Shako militia hat, #6 on hat plate (no lining or manufacturers mark) {est $400-600}
______

170
Civil War era telescope, brass & leather (leather worn) 12 1/2" folded down {est $200-300}
______

171
WWI certificate 'Eyes for the Navy' signed by Franklin D Roosevelt, Assistant Secretary of Navy, 8"x 11  1/2" (corner damages) {est $120-225}
______





172
F Wood- Captain Co G, 12th Minnesota Spanish American War- Minnesota Service medal with name & program & 2  additional medals...lot {est $200-300}
______

173
Spanish flag acquired in Philippines by men of Co K 13th Minnesota, Stillwater with copy of newspaper photo {est $300-400}
______

174
Eagle tapestry done in Hiroshima Japan came with Co K 13th Minnesota with newspaper photo & article 20"x21" {est $150-250}
______

175
1906 Minneapolis GAR National Encampment medal - Commandeers staff {est $150-200}
______

176
Wooden relic with embedded bullet from Shilot battlefield, 11" long {est $100-150}
______

177
Commission - 2nd Minnesota National Guard signed by A W Wright- Major 12th Minnesota for Corporal Ralph B Spear, 14"x 17" {est $100-150}
______

178
Commission - 2nd Minnesota National Guard signed by A W Wright- Major 12th Minnesota for Sergeant Ralph B Spear, 14"x 17" {est $100-150}
______

179
Buffalo Bill Memorial Museum booklet with colored prints of performers, c.1920 {est $50-80}
______

180
6 lb. Solid shot corbel- Fort Union North Dakota {est $50-80}
______

181
Staffordshire Lincoln memorial plate, 10" {est $40-60}
______

182
(R) Model 1860 calvary sword with scabbard marked C Roby - Chelmsford, Mass. 1865 with inspector stamp, 43" overall length {est $800-1200}
______

183
(R) Rare GAR flag, 1913, 50th Gettysburg Reunion, GAR post 350, Fairview, PA, 1913 with tag, soldiers in 77th PA {est $2000-3000}
______

184
(R) 1938 GAR flag 9 1/2"x 6", 75th Gettysburg Reunion with 2- 1913 pin backs...lot {est $900-1100}
______

185
Spanish American War grouping from Wisconsin, membership medal, Wisconsin 1928 30th encampment & Cuba...lot {est $200-300}
______

186
1/6th plate tin type- Indian Wars- 2 soldiers- 1 with rifle & 3 women, full case {est $200-250}
______

187
Grouping 14th New York Zouaves- shoulder piping, insignia, etc...lot {est $300-400}
______

188
Archive of D H Morgan & E F Morgan- D H served in Civil & Spanish American War, E F served WWI from Duluth...lot {est $200-300}
______

189
Early round top wood immigrant trunk, some original paint, 40" long, 24" high (no key) {est   $200-400}
______

190
Painted oak jewelers/watch makers bench, 50" long,45" high {est $250-350}
______

191
Wool lap robe with dog design with glass eyes, 45"x 60" {est $150-250}
______

192
Antique American child's push sleigh 18"x 46" (some as seen) {est $100-200}
______

193
Pair of 41" Indian? Snowshoes...lot {est $100-200}
______

194
Pair of early snowshoes 27"x 16"...lot {est   $100-200}
______

195
Signed Old Hickory churn floor lamp, 62" tall including sockets {est $600-800}
______

196
Antique cast iron #2 store coffee grinder, 16" wheel {est $200-300}
______

197
4 gallon stoneware threshing jug & 3 gallon Red Wing beehive jug (both with spout damage) {est $200-300}
______

198
Signed Old Hickory smokestand {est $100-200}
______

199
Bell System public telephone door, 24"x 75" {est $100-200}
______

200
Approx 9' partial wood strip boat {est $100-200}
______

201
Antique horse blanket 52"x 64" {est $100-200}
______

202
5 early wooden/stacked leather canes with bentwood stand (as seen)...lot {est $80-150}
______

203
Advertising 'Pop' Crown Beverage crate with 4 sad irons & 1 trivet...lot {est $50-100}
______

204
Group including English lawn bowling ball, kites, stands & brass watering can...lot {est $50-100}
______

205
Modern Classic overdrive portable radio with box {est $40-80}
______

206
Antique Victorian walnut partner's library desk with lion carving, 20"x 49" {est $500-700}
______

207
Victorian floral still life painting on glass, 8"x19" {est $50-100}
______

208
Choutauqua combination writing desk with instruction  book {est $60-80}
______

209
Set of TST Co floral dinnerware with serving  pieces...lot {est $100-200}
______

210
American tramp art frame 14"x 17" {est $100-200}
______

211
3 vintage framed lithos, 15"x 20" & 8"x 10"...lot {est $50-80}
______

212
American Pyrography plaque- Young Indian & maiden, 18" diameter {est $50-100}
______

213
3 American oval convex frames- 2 with portraits...lot {est $80-120}
______

214
Mission oak hall tree/umbrella stand {est $100-200}
______

215
Antique carved carousel horse head with harness & stirrups, 17"x 25" {est $300-500}
______

216
2 brass & iron teller cage windows, 19"x 25" &22"x 23"...lot {est $150-250}
______





217
Early plank pine open pewter cupboard with rare 2 board back, c.1850, 40"x 73" {est $800-1200}
______

218
Early high back pine dry sink with upper drawers 44"x 56" {est $400-600}
______

219
Autograph from letter signed by Alexander Ramsey- Governor of Minnesota during Civil War {est $40-80}
______

220
William R Marshall signed document 1868 War Col. of 7th Minnesota & Brig. General in Civil War {est   $150-250}
______

221
Stereoview of Indians 'Red River Half Breeds & Carts' Martins Gallery, St Paul, Minnesota {est $250-300}
______

222
Hand tinted albumen- Western Theater Civil War image, period frame 10"x 12" {est $200-300}
______

223
Print 'Execution of 38 Sioux Indians' Mankato, Minnesota 1862 {est $100-200}
______

224
'The Empty Steeve' print by J D Butre, 1866, framed image of Union vet amputee (foxing & staining) 16"x 20" {est $150-200}
______

225
Archive- Newell J White, GAR certificate, 4 images- Newell 31st Iowa, David 1st Iowa- cabinet card, etc...lot {est $200-300}
______

226
CDV- William T Sherman- Union General- waist up view, back mark Philadelphia Photographic Co (foxing) {est  $80-120}
______

227
CDV- Quincy Gillmore- General 3/4 standing view with sword, back marked Anthony New York (foxing) {est $80-120}
______

228
CDV- Windfield Scott 3/4 view sitting with sword, backmark J Gurney & Son New York {est $80-120}
______

229
Framed United Daughters of the Confederacy certificate & pin back with ribbon {est $100-150}
______

230
Confederate 1000 bond certificate (lacking 1 coupon) dated Oct. 16, 1862 {est $150-250}
______

231
Land grant, 1837, signed by Martin Van Buren's secretary {est $100-200}
______

232
HBC #6 bear trap {est $400-600}
______

233
Hobart electric store coffee grinder (paint losses){est $150-250}
______

234
Victorian antler footstool (replaced leather  upholstery) {est $100-200}
______

235
Victorian horn footstool (replaced upholstery) {est $100-150}
______

236
Victorian hat rack/shaving stand {est $100-200}
______

237
Rexcraft US regulation bugle with felt bag {est $100-150}
______

238
1921 Goodwin calendar with St Cloud advertising {est $100-200}
______

239
Salesman sample wooden American Hoist & Derrick electric locomotive crane, 12" high, 30" long {est $300-500}
______





240
4 painted & stenciled pine armchairs...lot {est $200-300}
______

241
Early framed needlework/upholstery fragment- scenic with trees, mountains & flowers (some losses) 21"x26" {est $200-400}
______

242
Early framed needlework/upholstery fragment- shore scene with trees & building 29"x 23" (some losses) {est $200-400}
______

243
Unframed signed watercolor illustration- skyline of the City of St Paul, Minnesota 10"x 12" (torn){est $30-50}
______

244
Book 'History of the Discovery of America' 1811, Norwich, full leather, (title page illustration as is, binding worn) {est $100-200}
______

245
Book 'Sanders School Reader' 4th book, 1854, full leather (some damages) {est $50-100}
______

246
Book 'Independent Liquorist' 1866 (foxing) {est $80-120}
______

247
3 early leather bound books 'Art of Correspondence', Physics' & 'Literary Nosegay' (leather bindings as is)...lot {est $80-150}
______

248
Group of paper items- Minnesota maps, etc...lot {est  $80-150}
______

249
American hooked rug- horse & buggy, 19"x 36" (some damages) {est $100-150}
______

250
Group of blue & white coverlet fragments, etc some dated 1838 (as is)...lot {est $50-100}
______

251
Red Wing mini jug, Minnesota vs. Michigan "Mangle Michigan" {est $100-200}
______

252
Vintage Coca-Cola original poster frame 28"x 56" {est $100-200}
______

253
Josiak Caldwell Veterans Appreciation document (reframed) 23"x 31" {est $150-250}
______

254
Sergeant Charles Granden Minnesota Volunteer Infantry Veterans Appreciation document (some tearing by edge, reframed) 22"x 30" {est $150-250}
______

255
Bronze Lincoln plaque, 7" mounted on board {est $100-150}
______

256
3 pair of Lincoln metal bookends...lot {est $90-120}
______

257
12" composition bust of Lincoln, Alva Studios {est$100-200}
______

258
3- 14" busts of Lincoln signed Austin Prod. Inc. 1972...lot {est $100-200}
______

259
Early wooden cane used by prison guards {est $80-120}
______

260
Vintage Lincoln litho in original oak frame 16"x  20" {est $80-120}
______

261
2 framed Lincoln portrait reprints, 13"x 10"...lot {est $50-100}
______

262
Framed Indenture dated 1829 (torn, as seen) {est $150-250}
______

263
2 metal & 1 salt bust of Lincoln...lot {est $80-120}
______

264
4 pair of metal, etc Lincoln bookends...lot {est $100-150}
______

265
17" plaster bust of Lincoln {est $50-100}
______

266
6 porcelain figures depicting Civil War era...lot {est$60-120}
______

267
3 metal & 1 porcelain figure of Lincoln...lot {est $80-120}
______

268
10" metal plaque of George Washington in walnut frame & iron replica bank...lot {est $50-80}
______

269
7 GAR medals including 2 officer's membership, membership eagle & flag, 56th encampment Iowa 1883, Shiloh battlefield Assoc., delegate Crawfordsville Heroes & National Encampment Boston...lot {est $600-900}
______

270
7 GAR medals/ribbons- 2 In Memoriam, Minn. Guest 26th Annual Ladies GAR, Columbus Ohio 75th Encampment, Harrisburg PA 44th Encampment & 2 Sons of the Union Indiana & Iowa...lot {est $500-700}
______

271
3 copper & brass lantern style fixtures...lot {est $80-150}
______

272
Victor oak table model phonograph {est $150-250}
______

273
WWI Red Cross poster, Albert Sterner 1918 (tears) 30 1/2"x 40" {est $80-150}
______

274
7 matted LePetit Parisien prints- military, etc...lot {est $80-120}
______

275
Pine step back cupboard with arched glass upper doors,3 drawers, 44" side, 79" high, 19" deep {est $800-1400}
______

276
Early hutch table, combination bench with blue paint &original pegs, 28"x 48" {est $250-350}
______

277
7 cherry ladder back chairs with rush seats...lot {est$200-300}
______

278
3 approx 12" antique hammered copper pots...lot {est $150-200}
______

279
Primitive pine dough box with cover, salmon paint, 16"x 36" {est $80-150}
______

280
7" early American country bench with arms, c.1820 {est $500-700}
______

281
Early Scandinavian chair with heart cut out & blue paint 18" wide, 32" high {est $80-150}
______

282
26" bronze figure of Grace, c.1900 {est $1000-1500}
______

283
Antique American maple pine tested canopy bed with rails, 57" wide {est $400-600}
______

284
Early framed oil on board- man with horse & hunting dogs, 13"x 16" (some frame losses) {est   $100-200}
______









285
Victorian oil on board framed, landscape with dogs (some frame damage) 18 1/2"x 24 1/2" {est $100-200}
______

286
3 framed Bishop Brown & Bigelow bird prints, 12"x 14" ...lot {est $50-80}
______

287
3 gallon salt glaze crock with blue decor {est $80-150}
______

288
5 stoneware bowls, 5" to 12" (5" with hairlines)...lot {est $100-150}
______

289
2 early silhouettes- 1 marked St Louis Fair, 4"x 6" in pine frames...lot {est $80-120}
______

290
3 framed items- portrait Sir William Jones, ship litho & dog print...lot {est $80-120}
______

291
Imperial photo- U of M ROTC, 1910 taken by Boos- St Paul photographer 13"x 16 1/2" (edge tears)   {est $150-200}
______

292
Large framed sketch- Civil War veteran with membership badge, 16"x 20" (some foxing & frame losses) {est $100-150}
______

293
Albumen photo of Corporal with Hardee hat, rare, 6"x 9" (some foxing) with original frame {est $250-350}
______

294
Autograph Albert Woolson- last Union survivor from Duluth with photo, stamp, etc {est $150-250}
______

295
Libby prisoner wooden art cage with 3 nuts, signature on bottom not legible {est $200-300}
______

296
US oval buckle, 80mm dug at Puppy Paw {est $150-200}
______

297
Photo album- East Coast with CDVs, 3 soldiers & 17 civilians, good condition {est $100-150}
______

298
Group of 8 Minnesota General Orders & Memorial Day services...lot {est $150-200}
______

299
7 Civil War documents related to Minnesota, etc...lot {est $250-350}
______

300
Civil War fleem/bleeder, 3 prongs used to bleed patient {est $80-120}
______

301
3 CDVs- Union generals- Grant, Silas Casey & G F Smith (2 with image damage)...lot {est $150-200}
______

302
4 buttons dug near Vicksburg- Naval, Infantry & Calvary...lot {est $100-150}
______

303
Cartridge box stamped Richmond, possibly confederate Warner or Cottrell {est $300-400}
______

304
6 Civil War buttons- 3 officers, 2 Minnesota, etc...lot {est $100-150}
______

305
Customized watch fob GAR St Paul, initials FM {est $200-300}
______

306
3 CDV photo engravings- J Davis, A Stevens & J C  Breckenridge (1 with edge damage)...lot {est $150-200}
______

307
4 CDV photo engravings-  Union generals- Pope, Weitzel, Zollicoffer & Blanker (no back marks)...lot  {est $100-150}
______









308
Imperial photo- Memorial Day 1908, 28th Infantry St Paul, photo taken by Haas, 7 1/2"x 9 1/2" {est$100-150}
______

309
2 Imperial photos- Twin Cities brick yard, c.1909, 6 1/2"x 9"...lot {est $100-150}
______

310
2 Imperial photos by Sweet of Minneapolis- Fort Snelling & Minnehaha Falls with possible Civil War vets, 7"x 9"...lot {est $100-150}
______

311
2 photos- 1st Minnesota Infantry Band, c.1900, 4"x5" & 5"x 7"...lot {est $100-150}
______

312
Early Saber bayonet with scabbard (no markings) 25 1/2" overall length {est $300-500}
______

313
Group of 7 Indian 1862 Uprising postcards, c.1912 (some as seen)...lot {est $100-150}
______

314
Certificate of Membership Boston Marine Society 1886 (some edge damage) {est $50-80}
______

315
Union case 1/4 plate with tin type- case titled 'The Music Lesson' mint condition  {est $200-400}
______

316
Union case 1/6 plate with ambrotype case design- The Hunter, mint condition {est $200-300}
______

317
Tin type in 1/2 leather case- Union officer (photo creases) {est $100-200}
______

318
Northern Pacific railroad stock holders report 1877, 6"x 9" (tears on edges) {est $60-80}
______

319
Pamphlet of the 8th General Assembly Iowa War Acts Recruitment 1861, 5 1/2"x 9" (some edge damage) {est $50-80}
______

320
Memorial State of Minn. Regarding dams on the Mississippi signed Lt. Col. 8th Minn. H Rogers 1868 (torn with edge damage) {est $80-120}
______

321
Photo of Silver Creek Cliff, Lake Superior signed Kenneth Wright St Paul 7"x 9" {est $50-100}
______

322
Imperial size photo of officer's 1st Montana Spanish American War 1899 (torn) 10"x 13 1/2" {est $150-250}
______

323
2 New York Tribune newspapers- Aug. 15 & 16, 1863 with story Sibley's Indian Campaign...lot {est $50-100}
______

324
Brass fireman's trumpet c.1861, 16 1/2" (several dents, as seen) {est $300-500}
______

325
2 books 'Gratiot County' Michigan, leather bound & 'The Journal of a Boy's Trip on Horseback' 1848, #438 signed by author...lot {est $100-150}
______

326
Carved wooden duck signed Marv Meyer, 1983 walnut canvasback 16" {est $250-350}
______

327
3 Remington pocket knives & 3 fishing rods...lot {est $150-250}
______









328
Tin self framed Anheuser Busch sign 1915, man with umbrella 7 1/2"x 12 1/2" {est $200-400}
______

329
15 Roland Reed postcards of Indians...lot {est $150-300}
______

330
3 vintage Coca-Cola button signs, Philadelphia Badge Co, 9"...lot {est $200-300}
______

331
Collection of 10 ornate straight razors & leather box...lot {est $100-200}
______

332
Toy Kenton cast iron fire engine pumper 10 1/2" with original paint {est $200-400}
______

333
Toy Kingsbury tin wind-up fire engine with cast iron driver 10 1/2" with original paint, ladders & driver {est $200-400}
______

334
Toy battery op Cadillac 17" long, overall good condition {est $150-200}
______

335
Vintage toy battery op space capsule 10" good condition {est $100-200}
______

336
Color pencil drawing depicting battle with Indians signed Ron Craig 19"x 29" {est $100-200}
______

337
European brass military helmet with leather liner (some dents, replaces plume) {est $100-150}
______

338
4 gallon birch leaf churn with ski oval (good condition, no lid) {est $200-300}
______

339
5 gallon Red Wing crock with button cover (chip under cover) {est $80-150}
______

340
2 gallon salt glaze crock signed James Fee & Bros. Northwater Rochester, New York (mint condition) {est  $150-250}
______

341
(R) Watercolor signed Gilbert Munger 1870 lake scene with mountains 6"x 13 1/2", custom reframed {est $600-900}
______

342
Civil War era 69 caliber bullet mold & cutter {est $50-80}
______

343
Vintage Keystone Long Distance Moving Van (partial label, paint as is, no back door) {est $150-250}
______

344
Album with CDVs, portraits, full leather (1 jewel missing) {est $80-150}
______

345
GAR 67th National Medal 1933 St Paul, MN with ribbon  {est $300-400}
______

346
(R) Collection of Major Hugh T Sime served Philippines with 1st California & 11th US Calvary including medals, documents, photos- approx 60 pieces...lot {est$1000-1500}
______

347
3 Civil War 1/6 plate tin types of soldiers- 1 officer & 2 privates...lot {est $300-400}
______

348
Group of 7 tin types & daguerreotypes- civilians...lot{est $200-300}
______

349
Iowa Commission certificate 1868 signed Sam Merrill, Governor 21st Iowa & Ed Wright 24th Iowa 14"x 15 " (creases) {est $100-150}
______









350
Bond & Oath of US Marshall Robert N McClaren 1874- Major 6th Minn. Col. 2nd Minn. Cav. & Brig general {est $150-250}
______

351
Dug pocket knife- Civil War central Virginia {est $50-80}
______

352
Group of Spanish American War Reunion medals including blank 13th Minn. dog tag {est $200-300}
______

353
Silk GAR flag 1898 "Cin'TI O." National Encampment, framed 15"x 18" {est $250-350}
______

354
8 GAR postcards & 1st day covers...lot {est $50-80}
______

355
United Confederate Veterans flag South Carolina 12"x 16" (stains) {est $300-400}
______

356
Archive of Capt. William N Page including CDV of 2 officers, piece of railroad track, poetry book, etc...lot {est $200-300}
______

357
Aaron Wilkes photo in civilian attire with Civil War reference newspaper article {est $50-80}
______

358
GAR banner depicting membership badge, silk, framed 11"x 17" {est $200-300}
______

359
Imperial size photo Major General Nelson Miles by C M Bell c.1900 (damages) {est $150-250}
______

360
Color litho 'Charge of the 15th Wisconsin at Chickamauga' Monarch litho, Minneapolis 16"x 22" (some scratches) {est $300-400}
______

361
Charcoal sketch of Joseph Bobleter, Civil War Col. 12th Minn. Spanish American War & Brig. General Minn. Guard by H Carling 19"x 24" {est $200-300}
______

362
GAR banner on paper depicting medal 16"x 25"  (some losses) {est $200-300}
______

363
Andrews scrapbook including Frances Andrews 1st Colorado Volunteers & Spanish American War with photos, passes, etc. {est $150-250}
______

364
Liberty Bond poster WWI depicting Lincoln 20"x 30" (upper corners damaged) {est $200-300}
______

365
Vintage 1940s Dr Pepper composite clock (framed repainted) {est $200-300}
______

366
Vintage 1950s 7-Up motion sign 10 1/2"x 13" {est $200-300}
______

367
Vintage 1930s Dr Pepper enamel porcelain sign- signed Texlite, Dallas 10 1/2"x 26 1/2" {est $300-500}
______

368
1915 Great Heart Coal enamel porcelain sign 8"x 39" {est $200-400}
______

369
Painted tin Ford tractor/farming sign 11"x 22"{est $100-200}
______

370
1940s Tampa Nugget porcelain sign 7"x 24" (losses near mounting holes) {est $100-200}
______

371
Painted tin Penzoil double sided sign 31"x 22"{est $150-250}
______





372
Vintage Minnesota Forest Fire sign- paper with wood frame 38"x 31" {est $150-250}
______

373
Tru-matic ride on steam shovel (paint as seen) {est $150-250}
______

374
Vintage Pacer pedal car with original paint (missing 2hub caps) {est $100-200}
______

375
(R) 1942 Team signed Philadelphia Athletics baseball with authentic & club house signatures JSA certificate#B56240 {est $1800-2200}
______

376
Jackie Robinson professional model bat, post active career- Spline Barrel brand with PSA letter {est  $200-300}
______

377
Bronze signed Max Klish circus girl 8 1/2" {est $400-600}
______

378
Vintage wooden tramp art crucifix with metal Jesus 21" tall {est $400-600}
______

379
Vintage tramp art wood & mirrored crucifix 24" tall with metal Jesus {est $400-600}
______

380
Folk Art wooden ship model 24"x 36" {est $200-300}
______

381
Folk Art wooden model of a battleship 10"x 24"{est $100-200}
______

382
Early finely carved religious shrine with crucifix 8" tall with glass dome {est $300-500}
______

383
Miniature carved ivory shrine in leather case 3"x 4" {est $150-250}
______

384
Early gilt metal crucifix in glass dome 9" {est $100-150}
______

385
Painted wood & gesso crucifix 15"x 20" {est $100-200}
______

386
Finely woven Navajo saddle blanket c.1900, 34"x 57" (some minor moth damage & edge fraying) {est $800-1200}
______

387
Navajo silver squash blossom necklace set with turquoise {est $200-400}
______

388
American burl mahogany tripod pedestal tilt table 23" wide, 29" tall {est $200-300}
______

389
Antique American 9 drawer chest 42" wide, 60" tall, 21" deep (some damage on molding & drawers) {est $1600-2000}
______

390
Antique American cherry 4 drawer bow front chest (some veneer damage) 43" wide, 38" high, 22" deep {est $500-700}
______

391
Fort Snelling pencil sketch signed Fort Snelling, Minn. By M J Herrick, Spombard University 1860, 8"x 12" unframed {est $200-400}
______

392
Civil War cabinet card Co. E 8th Minn. At Fort Snelling back marked M Nowack featured in Minnesota in the Civil War {est $650-850}
______

393
Indian Wars Imperial cabinet card- camp scene 7 1/2"x 9 1/2" (mounting damage) {est $100-150}
______

394
Pamphlet 'Historic Views of Gettysberg' {est $60-80}
______





395
GAR hat with 5th Corp badge & leather strap made by J H Wilson {est $350-450}
______

396
Framed photo Iowa soldier's home with ID tag Andrew J Hill 7th Iowa Calvary {est $100-150}
______

397
4 civilian photos of John Harvey Gibbons- 8th Wisc. Battery & obituary...lot {est $200-300}
______

398
Imported officers sword with scabbard 35" overall length (blade with pitting, handle wrap lacking) {est $250-350}
______

399
Archive Major Samuel DeGolyer including CDV of himself & family, wounded & died at Vicksberg...lot {est  $200-300}
______

400
Unusual bronze floor lamp table with hand painted panels & bronze turtle design {est $400-600}
______

401
Antique American slant front desk- walnut with fitted interior 42" wide, 44" high, 24" deep {est$500-700}
______

402
Carved American oak Morris chair {est $100-200}
______

403
Wicker & iron loveseat with arms, 45" long (some wicker damage) {est $100-200}
______

404
Oak & pine spool shelf 22"x 48" {est $80-120}
______

405
Pine flip top trunk {est $50-100}
______

406
Wood spinning wheel dated 1872 signed T.O.D. & yarn winder...lot {est $250-350}
______

407
Oil on board- painting of fruit & St Paul newspaper, artist signed Harting, 1905, 12"x 18" unframed(some scratches in image) {est $250-350}
______

408
2 framed Western 1950s screen prints "Riders at Red Rock" & "Steer Roping" pencil signed  Anne Barry 5"x 7"...lot {est $150-250}
______

409
Southwest rectangle wool poncho 48"x 78" & Hudson Bay blanket 70"x 84"...lot {est    $250-350}
______

410
Indian totem, 2 Skookum dolls, fraternal gloves & cuffs, liquor bottle basket & Navajo pillow...lot {est$200-300}
______

411
Square nailed wooden covered dough box 11"x 13"x 26" {est $80-150}
______

412
11" teddy bear, Hermann giraffe & Schoenhut clown with pedestal...lot {est $100-200}
______

413
Snow White & 7 Dwarfs, German Papier-mâché candy container set...lot {est $150-250}
______

414
Victorian glass beaded teapot cozy {est $150-250}
______

415
6 Civil War/Indian War traveling iron corral posts with rope...lot {est $200-300}
______

416
McClellan saddle, Indian Wars, Indian tooling on saddle fenders (some stirrup & harness damage) {est $300-400}
______





417
GAR Aide-de-Camp signed by commander of the Grand Army 1922, original frame 21"x 17" {est $200-300}
______

418
Imperial photo GAR, executive committee 1889 with original frame (some staining in border & frame losses) {est $300-500}
______

419
Book 'General Orders' 1872 from San Antonio, Texas- complete run, leather binding (binding as is) {est $200-300}
______

420
2 vols. 'Messages of War Dept' 1865-66 including railroad maps in vol. 1 (some spine damage)...lot {est$300-400}
______

421
2 reproduction Lincoln death newspapers- New York Herald (damages)...lot {est $100-150}
______

422
Group of Lincoln ephemera- postcards, pamphlets,  etc...lot {est $50-80}
______

423
Commission & discharge of Henry Allen 10th US Infantry 1870...lot {est $200-300}
______

424
5 books about Lincoln, Spanish American & Indian Wars...lot {est $80-120}
______

425
1950 Gillette World Series display set #WS504 complete with shipping box {est $400-600}
______

426
1951 Gillette World Series die cut stand up, approx 44"x 32" (some losses by folds & edges) {est $300-500}
______

427
1952 Whitman Chocolate die cut stand up 43"x 30" (minor fold damage) {est $200-300}
______

428
Vintage LaFendrich Cigars die cut stand up "It's a Boy, It's a Girl" 23"x 24" (torn at fold) {est $100-200}
______

429
Vintage Lucky Strike stand up poster 22"x 32" {est $150-250}
______

430
Vintage LaFendrich Cigars die cut stand up "Cigar box'12"x 19" {est $100-200}
______

431
WWI mess kit- canteen & pack Co. E 2nd Nebraska & hat...lot {est $80-150}
______

432
Beaver top hat with leather case (case worn) {est $80-150}
______

433
Victorian cast iron crucifix ornament 31"x 60"{est $400-600}
______

434
Cast iron crucifix ornament 31"x 60" {est $300-400}
______

435
45" Schlitz girl holding world figural lamp,  plastic composition  {est $200-300}
______

436
Kearnys Brigade medal 1st NJ Brigade Society Reunion  medal 1882 {est $450-650}
______

437
GAR Last Delegate badge 1949 GAR encampment still attached {est $500-600}
______

438
1912 Progressive party Convention ticket & badge- Teddy Roosevelt's Bull Moose Party, framed {est   $150-250}
______

439
Kimball book & letter, Kimball served with Custar, was to be his surgeon in 1876, arrived 1 month too late {est $400-500}
______





440
12 Civil War CDVs- all privates, no IDs, various states...lot {est $250-350}
______

441
Garfield Election ticket & CDV in civilian pose...lot {est $100-150}
______

442
Uncut sheet of notes dated 1789 from Oliver Wolcott used to pay off debt of the Revolution {est $200-300}
______

443
Certificate of Service for Isaac Turner 4th N J Infantry 13 1/2"x 16" {est $80-120}
______

444
Archive of Henry E Everts, 174th Ohio including GAR lot book, roster, letters, etc {est $200-300}
______

445
2 Confederate ribbons- Richmond soldiers monument 1894& A P Hill monument 1892...lot {est $450-550}
______

446
Group of 22 stereo cards of Albert Lea, Minn. & surrounding area...lot {est $350-450}
______

447
19th Century ballot box with white & black clay marbles & gavel...lot {est $200-300}
______

448
Archive of Louis Henry Marshall 14th US Infantry Colonel, 18 letters & documents...lot {est $150-250}
______

449
3 vintage wood & iron Flexible Flyer, etc sleds...lot {est $100-200}
______

450
Early wooden folding post drill {est $80-120}
______

451
Unusual Westinghouse brass 4 blade electric fan {est $200-300}
______

452
Group of metal toy soldiers, military medals, etc...lot {est $50-100}
______

453
Folding Sawing & Machine Co. Chicago, IL mechanical tree saw, 90" long {est $200-400}
______

454
2 framed Great Northern Indian photos 11"x 14"with original frames...lot {est $150-250}
______

455
1 framed & 1 unframed early George Washington prints 18"x 25" (some foxing & staining)...lot {est $80-150}
______

456
1- 13" & 1- 11" stoneware bowls (rim  chips)...lot {est $40-60}
______

457
Antique tin eagle weathervane (dents & arrow detached, repainted) {est $300-500}
______

458
Early Victorian Theorem painting on velvet 13"x 17", period frame {est $150-250}
______

459
4 Victorian Theorem paintings on velvet, 2- 5"x 5", 1- 7"x 10" & 1' 9"x 11"...lot   {est $100-200}
______

460
2 early needlework panels with eagle design 25"x 43" & 1 needlework eagle fragment (as is)...lot {est $100-200}
______

461
2 framed Victorian punch art needlework's...lot {est $60-120}
______

462
Antique Currier & Ives colored litho "Little Busy Bee" 9"x 13" (reframed) {est $100-200}
______









463
4 Antique Currier & Ives colored lithos- 2- 'Little Brother & Sister' , 'Little Daisey' & 'Happy Home'- 3 framed (all have some damage)...lot {est $100-200}
______

464
Group including 5 vintage Halloween die cuts, 3 pumpkins (all have some damages)...lot {est $100-200}
______

465
4 Civil War books- History John H Smith 44th New York, True War Story David W Stafford 83rd Penn, 13 Months  Rebel Army 1862 & History 3rd Div. 9th Corps Army of the Potomac...lot {est $200-300}
______

466
3 Civil War officer cabinet cards- Bekman DuBarry, Alexander Eskin & Illinois Major unidentified...lot {est $150-250}
______

467
Edward Curtis photogravure on paper 'Typical Female Physiognomy- Sarsi' image 5 1/2"x 7 1/4" {est $200-300}
______

468
Civil War era folding drink cup with folding hand {est$100-150}
______

469
Civil War era wallet. no ID, 4"x 7" {est  $40-60}
______

470
Civil War confederate naval buckle, 2 piece {est $450-650}
______

471
5 confederate bills- 2- $5's, 2- $2's & 1- $1 (some damages)...lot {est $100-150}
______

472
Confederate veteran photo weaving Southern Cross of Honor, reframed {est $100-150}
______

473
Group of confederate War Journals from 1890's- monthly veterans articles & battles...lot {est $150-250}
______

474
California map- War Dept for railroad, 1853 (folds & tears) 24"x 31" {est $50-80}
______

475
Group of Spanish American newspapers & articles on 13th Minn & sheet music honoring 13th Minn...lot {est $100-150}
______

476
Spanish American photo album, 1898 Des Moines Iowa, Camp McKinley, Decoration Day on parade & Union vets, over 50 plates...lot {est $150-250}
______

477
John J Walsh group, 13th Minn. 1st Lieutenant- Welcome Home badge, reunion photo & Camp Carleton badge...lot {est $250-350}
______

478
5 Confederate General CDVs- Colston, H Marshall, Braxton Brags, Joe Johnson, Bauregard- photo  engraved...lot {est $500-650}
______

479
5 Confederate CDVs, photo engravings- Sterling Price, Simon Buckner, Raphael Sennes, J C Breckenridge & John Morgan...lot {est $250-350}
______

480
Civil War cover by Edwin Jackson, Co. D, 6th Minn with stamp (corner damage) {est $40-60}
______

481
15 Civil War era Harper's Weekly (some with damages)...lot {est $200-300}
______





482
10 Reunion ribbons- 67th Ohio Infantry, 1883-1905...lot {est $250-350}
______

483
Group GAR Charles Reed- served in 128th Ohio Infantry including ribbons & album with encampment programs, etc...lot {est $150-250}
______

484
Antique painted wood fireplace mantle (Approx 5'x 4') {est $150-250}
______

485
Fairbanks Morse #16 store coffee grinder with original decals & paint & drawer (lacking cover & handles) {est$1000-1500}
______

486
Carved wood ship's figure head carved by local artist, found in Port of Stillwater store c.1970-80 approx 26" tall with bracket {est $300-500}
______

487
Mohawk Tool Works heavy bronze plaque 10 1/2"x 16 1/2" {est $200-400}
______

488
PRR track 5 bronze & metal railroad plaque 8"x 32" {est $200-400}
______

489
Paramount Machinery Co hosiery iron & metal display sign 53" x 8" {est $200-400}
______

490
Bronze plaque International Police Pistol Tournament 1937, 12"x 13" {est $150-250}
______

491
Bronze plaque Arrowsharp Axes/Knives 14"x 5" {est $100-200}
______

492
Bronze plaque Valley Division sign 12"x 14" & Fox Bay Yacht Club sign 14"x  22"...lot {est $150-250}
______

493
Hood & Sons Milk porcelain sign dated 1900 with bullet holes & enamel damage, 30" diameter {est $150-250}
______

494
DeLaval cabinet with tin litho door including 1917 price guides & replacement parts & tools, 18" wide, 26" high & 10 1/2" deep...lot {est  $400-600}
______

495
Antique American 4 drawer chest {est $400-600}
______

496
4 vintage soda fountain stools...lot {est $150-250}
______

497
Soda fountain 'Hot Bar B-Q Sandwich' heater with modern stand {est $200-400}
______

498
1937 Zenith floor model radio (restored) {est $200-300}
______

499
Victor Victrola VV-IV oak phonograph with internal horn {est $100-200}
______

500
Early rosewood cased wall clock with reverse painted panel {est $200-400}
______

501
10" Foxboro ship's clock {est $300-500}
______

502
Antique style S Willard's patent banjo clock with reverse painted panels 42" tall {est $400-600}
______

503
Antique carriage style clock with brass bell top {est $300-400}
______

504
Early marble & wood pillar clock with restorations, finial replaced, etc {est $300-500}
______

505
Small Scandinavian trunk/document box dated 1765, 8" high, 18"x 22" {est $2000-3000}
______

506
Hammond #12 typewriter in oak case {est $800-1200}
______

507
Finely woven pack basket 15"x 21" (some wear evident) {est $800-1000}
______

508
Signed Louwelsa Weller American art pottery jardiniere, 9" diameter (lime deposits inside) {est $100-200}
______

509
American art pottery tankard with floral design {est $150-250}
______

510
Bronze trophy of a Minn. Gopher, 1931 Minn. Relays, made by Jostens Owatonna, Minn., 12 1/2" overall height {est $300-500}
______

511
2 gallon salt glaze jug stamped H T Parker & Co, Boston Mass. With blue decor (hairlines, chip & decor flaw in making) {est $150-250}
______

512
1 1/2 gallon blue decorated stoneware crock (bottom drilled, small chip) {est $200-400}
______

513
Tin litho sign "Away Down in Dixie" 7 1/2"x 11 1/2" in oak frame (scratches in image,   rust) {est $300-500}
______

514
1914 Lakewood Country Club golf trophy- Heintz, bronze with silver overlay (bottom not flat) {est $500-700}
______

515
Signed V Quistorff  1939 oil on board- ships at sea, original frame with Dayton Co label, 12"x 16" {est $600-900}
______

516
Antique oil on canvas- farm scene with animals &  figures, gilt frame 20"x 24" (some cracking)  {est $900-1400}
______

517
Vendo model 33 Pepsi vending machine with original paint & decals, complete with key {est $900-1300}
______

518
Coin op postage stamp vending machine with key & shipping box {est $50-100}
______

519
Collection of antique sad irons & trivets- some with advertising...lot {est $100-150}
______

520
Book 'Minneapolis The City of Homes' 1898 complete, overall good condition (binding loose) {est $150-250}
______

521
U of M items- 1961 Rose Bowl pennant & button, UMD pennant, MN Centennial jacket...lot {est $80-120}
______

522
22 sterling souvenir spoons- mostly US states...lot {est $200-300}
______

523
Signed Fritz Sheldon 1910 oil on canvas in oak frame  21"x 37", waterfall {est $400-600}
______

524
2 Victorian framed oils on canvas- landscape with church & lake scene 11"x 15"...lot {est $150-250}
______

525
Waterbury Regulator wall clock (some peeling paint) 16"x 38" {est $150-250}
______

526
2 weight Vienna regulator wall clock, dial marked Branswetter, Hanns {est $1000-1500}
______

527
2 weight Cincinnati Time Recorder clock in oak cabinet, 20"x 55" {est $1000-1500}
______

528
American mahogany pillar clock with reverse painted panels {est $300-500}
______

529
Grouping of 7 die cut, stand up hair product advertisements, c.1950s- 1 with original shipping box...lot {est $150-250}
______

530
2 Mennen, 1 Unguentine, 1 Gillette & 4 assorted die cuts (some with damage)...lot {est $200-400}
______

531
LaFendrich cigars tin "It's a Boy" sign 7 12"x 10 1/2" (some rust on front & back) & Ronson die cut lighter display...lot {est $80-150}
______

532
Large albumen framed- Middle Street- Portland, Maine, 1863 labeled on mount, great clarity, 7 1/2"x 9 1/2" {est $200-300}
______

533
5 Old West cabinet cards- Cheyenne Canyon, Royal Gorge, Badlands, etc...lot {est $100-200}
______

534
Large albumen California soldiers at attention, San Francisco Photo Co, 7 1/2"x 9 1/2" (faded) {est $100-150}
______

535
2 African American photos- baptism & share croppers 4"x 5 1/2" & 6"x 8"...lot {est $250-350}
______

536
Duluth photo Scott- Graff Lumber Co, West Duluth, 1890s 6"x 8" {est $60-100}
______

537
Cabinet card depicting Civil War camp scene c.1870s, 5"x 8" {est $150-250}
______

538
Indian War imperial cabinet card- camp scene 34th Sep. Co {est $100-150}
______

539
Group of Western paper- James Boys Weekly 1901, Boys Own Paper 1898 & Views Yellowstone 1930...lot {est $80-120}
______

540
7th Calvary ribbon & tin type of 2 soldiers- Herbert Davis Troop M 7th US Calvary...lot {est $250-350}
______

541
Archive- Fitzhugh Lee- 7th Calvary- orders to Fort Riley & photo album of trip {est $450-650}
______

542
Broadside- Resolves, Nov. 1784, 2 sides, regarding petitions- State of Mass. {est $150-200}
______

543
Thomas Mifflin land grant signed as Governor of Penn. 1794, he was President of Continental Congress, signer of the Constitution, Revolution War general {est $200-300}
______

544
3 Civil War CDVs- soldiers from Maine- 1 officer, 2 privates, unidentified, back marked Augusta...lot {est$150-250}
______

545
6 albumen's Civil War- bridge between Washington & Georgetown, engraved photo- lowering flag Sumpter, 2  outdoor scenes, etc unmounted 3"x 3"...lot {est $150-250}
______

546
10 circus acrobat photos c.1875 (some damage)...lot {est $100-150}
______









547
Lincoln group including Illinois ribbon, medal- 1st National Bank, Minn., tin type, assassination chair, litho, etc...lot {est $250-350}
______

548
3 CDVs- Civil War era- full standing private with Wisc. Back mark, Vermont officer & full standing Union private...lot {est $200-300}
______

549
6 Indian War era cabinet cards- some armed...lot {est $200-300}
______

550
C C Andrews signed document as General Wis Colonel in 3rd Minn. {est $150-200}
______

551
Signed tax form- Lucius Fairchild- Colonel 2nd Wisc. Iron Brigade, signature dated 1864 {est $100-150}
______

552
17" plaster KKK figure dated 1923 with removable arm {est $300-500}
______

553
3 silver KKK medals- 2 marked sterling...lot {est $300-400}
______

554
8" plaster KKK figure dated 1923 {est $200-300}
______

555
Colt percussion revolver serial #156015 on barrel & matching numbers 6132 on the other parts (restored & reblue) {est $800-1500}
______

556
1885 Springfield trap door 45/70 saddle ring carbine {est $1800-2200}
______

557
(R) Colt Navy percussion revolver 1851 or 1841 with ship engraving on chamber, matching serial numbers 32394 in operational condition {est $4000-6000}
______

558
(R) Colt percussion 36 caliber pocket revolver heavily engraved with burlwood grips, #33172 on chamber & matching numbers 180685 on other parts, operating condition {est $2400-2800}
______

559
Remington model 12, 22 cal pump {est $200-400}
______

560
(R) Starr Arms 1856, 44 caliber percussion revolver, serial number 9156 with tooled Mexican loop holster {est $1200-1500}
______

561
Revolutionary War French musket .75 caliber model 1771-1774 converted to percussion (as is condition) with ram rod, 57" overall length {est $900-1300}
______

562
Manhaten 36 caliber percussion revolver, serial #14535in poor original condition {est $300-500}
______

563
Winchester model 1906, 22 pump rifle (as seen condition) {est $250-350}
______

564
Winchester model 1897, 12 gauge pump {est $400-600}
______

565
Adams Patent 1860, 44 caliber percussion revolver {est $400-600}
______

566
36 caliber reproduction Navy percussion revolver {est $100-200}
______

567
Smith & Wesson 32 caliber double action & Harrington & Richardson 38 caliber...lot {est $150-250}
______





568
(R) 1863 Spencer carbine, Civil War model, .52 caliber, bore in excellent condition, mechanically very good, serial number 4186 {est $2300-2800}
______

569
(R) 1866 Winchester Saddle Ring carbine, Third model 'Yellowboy', .44 center fire conversion (some pitting  of barrel, bore. Serial number 25409, functions well {est $2300-2800}
______

570
1873 Winchester rifle, third model, .38 WCF (.38-40) octagon barrel, nice wood, serial number 382190B, good mechanically {est $1000-1500}
______

571
1876 Winchester rifle, third model, .40-60 original chambering, currently has incorrect barrel, however it is a Winchester marked barrel, had an eagle inlay in stock now missing, serial number 34632, Est: 1400.-1700.
______

572
1886 Winchester rifle, carbine length barrel, chambered for .45-70. Very nice wood, good re-blue, serial number 117487A , has extra barrel marked Winchester {est $1000-1400}
______

573
1887 Winchester lever action shotgun, 10 gauge, barrel has been shortened to 25", good Winchester mark, repair to buttstock, action works good, serial number 54564 {est $600-800}
______

574
Winchester 1897 pump shotgun, 12 gauge, barrel shortened, repair to wrist of buttstock {est $200-300}
______

575
Smith & Wesson model #1, 2nd issue, .22 rimfire, serial number 93403, 1865, very good condition with   hinge repair {est $400-500}
______

576
Smith & Wesson model 1 1/2, 1st issue 'Old Model 1 1/2', .32 rimfire, serial number 7643, good condition, original finish {est $300-400}
______

577
Smith & Wesson model #1 1/2, 2nd issue, 'New Model 1 1/2', .32 rimfire, serial number 37357, good, refinished {est $300-400}
______

578
Smith & Wesson model #2, 2nd type, .32 rimfire 'Old Army', converted to fire Centerfire cartridges, probably converted after manufacture by a period, competent gunsmith, serial number 53565, good- very good condition {est $450-600}
______

579
Smith & Wesson  model #3, 2nd Model American, .44 American. Nickel finish, original barrel length of 7", serial number 16856, fair condition,    mechanically sound {est $950-1100}
______

















580
(R) Smith & Wesson #3, New Model Russian, early production model with rack & gear extractor, .44  Russian, mfg. Nickel plate in very good condition, 6  1/2 barrel, bore good, very good to fine condition {est $1300-1500}
______

581
Smith & Wesson #3, 1st model DA, .44 Russian, serial number 2998, probably first year production 1881, re-nickeled, wood grips {est $450-600}
______

582
Smith & Wesson .38 Single action, Second Model, .38 S&W. In nearly new condition, nickel-plating perfect, serial number 78173, excellent condition, 90% {est $400-600}
______

583
Smith & Wesson #1 1/2 Single Action Centerfire, .32 S&W, serial number 55172, 3" barrel, good to very good condition {est $250-350}
______

584
Smith & Wesson .38 DA, First Model, .38 S&W, serial number 3362, first year production 1880, good condition, 10% finish {est $250-350}
______

585
Smith & Wesson Safety Third Model DA, .38 S&W, hammerless with backstrap safety, serial number 50433,good condition {est $250-350}
______

586
Smith & Wesson .32 DA, Second Model, .32 S&W, serial  number 232, first year production 1880, Smooth, no finish remaining {est $200-300}
______

587
Smith & Wesson .32 Safety Hammerless, fist Model 'Lemon Squeezer', backstrap safety, good nickel, nice old pearl stocks, serial number 43165, condition, 90% {est $350-450}
______

588
Colt M-1877 DA 'Thunderer', .41 Colt, functions well, serial number 110401, 80% finish {est $600-900}
______

589
Colt M-1878 DA, .45 Colt, re-nickel, rebuilt, functions well, serial number not visible {est $450-550}
______

590
Merwin & Hulbert large frame SA Transitional Model, .44 Russian, new re-nickel with very old, excellent condition ivory grips, serial number 8805, mfg.   approx. 1879, sound mechanical {est $1200-1400}
______

591
Merwin & Hulbert medium frame DA Pocket Revolver, .38 S&W. folding hammer, rare option, excellent mechanical, smooth, gray gun {est $450-550}
______

592
Whitney-Kennedy rifle, second model, .44 WCF (.44-40).Half magazine, rare 'S' lever, octagon barrel, designs by Jacob Burgess, serial number 4283, the short tube  currently on the rifle, very good mechanically, unique front sight {est $900-1100}
______





593
Colt Lightning rifle, early model, .38 WCF (.38-40), medium frame slide action repeater, round barrel, serial number 12800, mechanically sound {est  $900-1100}
______

594
(R) Remington-Keane rifle, Frontier Model, .45 Govt.(.45-70), bolt action, exposed hammer, 1880-1883, repairs to wood, good to very good mechanically. {est $2000-2500}
______

595
Remington Rolling Block rifle, serial number 4961, no other markings, Swedish manufacture, caliber 12.75mm, dated 1873, Breech lockup weak, barrel cut {est   $250-400}
______

596
British Brown Bess Musket, apparently a Second Model, poor conversion to percussion, bears the date of 1762,not functional at this point, much of the mechanism is present {est $400-600}
______

597
Husquavarna double barrel shotgun, 12 gauge, release under frame, excellent condition, early 1900s {est $550-650}
______

598
Wm. Moore double barrel 12 gauge, barrel release part of trigger guard, wall hanger {est $250-350}
______

599
Wellington double barrel 12 gauge, converted to centerfire, nice wall hanger {est $250-300}
______

600
Percussion double barrel shotgun, maker unknown, wall hanger {est $100-150}
______

601
Spencer Arms Co 12 gauge shotgun, pump action, mfg. from 1882-1889, not functional {est $100-150}
______

602
Webley RIC Model, Parkerized, possible in the early part of 1900s {est $400-500}
______

603
Webley Galand-Somerville, approx. .44 caliber, needs some internal work, revolver functions, George & Tom  Custer were each given a pair of these by an English  Lord in 1869 {est $500-700}
______

604
Sharps 4 barrel pocket pistol, missing firing pin assembly, action functions, replaced grips & includes the original wood grips, rough finish {est $150-200}
______

605
Jas. Clarke DA Percussion revolver, Action functions  very weakly {est $450-550}
______

606
British Bulldog DA pocket revolver, functions well, .44 caliber {est $80-150}
______

607
James Reid Knuckle Duster .22 seven shot, serial number 5459, mfg. 1868-1882, brass frame, need work, partially functional {est $450-550}
______

608
Pocket revolver, approx. .38, folding trigger, probably Belgium, functional {est $80-150}
______

609
American Bull dog DA revolver, 5 shot, .44 nickel, function good {est $80-150}
______

610
US Revolver, approx .38, functions but sticky trigger {est $80-120}
______

611
Webley Royal Irish Constablary Model, nickel plated frame, blue barrel, mechanically sound, Custer carried a pair of these revolvers to the Battle of Little Big Horn in 1876 {est $500-700}
______

612
Custom made 'Old Style' cartridge belt with 2 holsters made to fit Smith & Wesson Model #3 large frame   revolvers, fits 34"-38" includes stage dummy  S&W .44 Russian cartridges {est $150-250}
______

613
(R) 58 caliber musket Lamson Goodnow & Yale Co, lock dated 1863, inspectors cartouche faded Windsor VT {est$1300-1600}
______

614
Model 1812 bayonet for large caliber musket {est $150-200}
______

615
Post Civil War leather rifle sling {est $100-150}
______

616
(R) Sharps Carbine New Model 1863, serial number C13356, inspector EAW {est $2200-2500}
______

617
(R) Sharps & Hanks Naval Carbine Model 1862, serial number 11209 {est $1400-1600}
______

618
1864 contract musket S Norris & W T Clement Springfield Mass. Labeled Massachusetts, faded cartouche, replacement sight, great condition {est    $1300-1600}
______

619
Parker Bros 12 gauge double barrel shotgun with bird engravings, pat 1878, serial number 75429, stock replaced, functions well {est $2000-3000}
______

620
Remington hexagon barrel 32 caliber rolling block {est$400-600}
______

621
Winchester model 1892-25-20, serial number 353444 {est$1000-1500}
______

THANKS FOR COMING!
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